
OSUL Staff Advisory Council (SAC): Annual Report FY2016 

 

Membership 
 Through June, 2017 

o Gary Cox – Infrastructure Support, cox.134@osu.edu 
o John Hager – Collection Description and Access, hager.118@osu.edu 
o Beth Snapp – Applications Development & Support, snapp.6@osu.edu 

 Through June, 2018 
o John Dewees – Thompson Library, dewees.11@osu.edu 
o Brian Miller – InterLibrary Services, miller.2507@osu.edu 
o Jarod Ogier – Music/Dance Library, ogier.5@osu.edu 
o Amy Pickenpaugh – Teaching and Learning, pickenpaugh.6@osu.edu 

 Ex Officio 
o Randall McKenzie – Human Resources, mckenzie.87@osu.edu 

Officers 
 Executive Liaison: Lisa Patton-Glinski 
 Chair: Jarod Ogier 
 Vice-Chair: Brian Miller 
 Recorder: John Dewees 

Ongoing Programs 
 Kudos for OSUL 
 Staff Mentorship Program 
 Outreach through Staff Forums (held twice per year) 
 Coordination with Faculty Advisory Council on matters of mutual interest (held once per 

academic term) 

Activities 
 Provided feedback to Libraries Administration on Director’s Award nominations. 
 Created revisions to SAC constitution; voted on by staff body in May of 2017. 
 Created bylaws document to preserve institutional knowledge of council across terms and 

membership. 
 Engaged in review and update of Thompson Library aesthetic guidelines. 
 Directly engaged in the strategic planning process through the council chair. 


